# 501837111 02/29/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Silverwood Technologies, LLC | 10/31/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Lamination, Inc.                |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1724 Northside Industrial Blvd. |  |
| City:           | Columbus                        |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 31904                           |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5827458 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (678)278-3687

 Phone:
 678.402.7227

 Email:
 dj@jonesiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis W. Jones
Address Line 1: 3330 Cumberland Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11050-GM        |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Dennis W. Jones |

Total Attachments: 1

source=11050-GM 10-31-11 Assignment US 5827458 executed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 58

PATENT REEL: 027784 FRAME: 0709

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Delaware limited liability company the

Silverwood Technologies, LLC, Assignor, a Georgia corporation, domiciled in the County of Fulton, Georgia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Lamination, Inc., Assignee, a Georgia corporation, domiciled in the County of Muscogee, Georgia, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,827,458, issued on Oct. 27, 1998, titled:

#### CONTINUOUS METHOD OF MAKING STRUCTURAL PANELS

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above-identified assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date

Printed Name: Martin Rice

Executive Vice President

Executive Vice President Silverwood Technologies, LLC

NOTARY PUBLIC
FULTON COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2012

Name of Notary Typed, Stamped, or Printed)
Notary Public, State of Georgia

:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Documents\Jones IP Law\Folder - Out\11050-GM 10-26-11 Assignment for US5827458.docx

PATENT REEL: 027784 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 02/29/2012